

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.2782 **Date Received:** 5<sup>th</sup> of January 2023

## **Information Requested:**

Please can you answer the following 3 questions:

1. From September 2022 to November 2022, please list the wards/departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies in your Adult Nursing, Mental Health, Community Hospitals?

Perinatal Services Trustwide
Essex Communty Perinatal Team
Mid Essex- Specialist Mental Health
Early Intervention
Recovery Wellbeing
West Essex - Harlow Locality Mental Health Team
Specialist Dementia Frailty Service West Essex
West Essex - Uttlesford Locality MH Team
Recovery Wellbeing Basildon
Substance Misuse - Management Team
Mental Health Harlow Specialist Dementia and Frailty
Services

2. Please provide a list of off-framework agencies used by the trust in the past 6 months.

Nursing:

Frontline agency

Genepool

Belmont

**Solutions Action Management** 

Seven

**Total Healthcare** 

3. Please provide a breakdown of the number of shifts covered by each off framework agency and their average hourly charge rate for the following disciplines:

Registered General Nurses (Adult & Paediatric),

Registered Mental Health Nurses and Healthcare Assistants.

Off Framework agency	Registered General Nurses (Adult & Paediatric)	RMN Nurses	НСА	Average hourly rate
Frontline agency	(	165	0	£52.09
Genepool	(	65	0	£29.78
Belmont	(	1	0	£31.17
Solutions Action Management		72	0	£50
Seven	(	379	0	£41.35
Total Healthcare		396	0	£48.22



## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>